

BID TABULATION REPORT

Davis Pressure Plane Phase 2, City of Arlington Project No. WUWS17001

Flow-Line Construction, Inc.

Woody Contractors, Inc.

SYB Construction Co., Inc.

Bid Opening 11/18/2021 at 2pm

Dallas, Texas

Kennedale, Texas

Irving, Texas

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101	Mobilization & Bonds	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		
102	SWPPP	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		
				TOTAL MO & SWPPP	\$ 210,000.00		\$ 210,000.00		\$ -
201	Furnish & Install 18-inch C900 PVC DR18 (235psi) by open cut	LF	25	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00		
202	Furnish & Install 16-inch C900 PVC DR18 (235psi) by open cut	LF	7,250	\$ 163.00	\$ 1,181,750.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 1,819,750.00		
203	Furnish & Install 16-inch C900 PVC with 30" Steel Casing by open cut	LF	120	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 63,600.00		
204	Furnish & Install 8-inch PVC Water Line C900 DR18 (235psi) by open cut	LF	750	\$ 120.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 112,500.00		
205	Furnish & Install 6-inch PVC Water Line C900 DR18 (235psi) by open cut	LF	470	\$ 116.00	\$ 54,520.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 66,740.00		
206	Furnish & Install Trench Safety	LF	8,615	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,460.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,153.75		
207	Furnish & Install 16-inch C900 PVC with 30" Steel Casing by bore	LF	250	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 225,000.00		
208	Furnish & Install 6-inch and 8-inch C900 PVC with 16" Steel Casing by bore	LF	200	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00		
209	Furnish & Install 6-inch to 8 inch C900 PVC with 16" Steel Casing by open cut	LF	120	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 26,400.00		
210	Install City Furnished 24-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
211	Install City Furnished 16-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	EA	6	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00		
212	Furnish & Install 12-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00		
213	Furnish & Install 8-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	EA	15	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 31,500.00		
214	Furnish & Install 6-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	EA	20	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 32,000.00		
215	Furnish & Install 2-inch Combination Air Valve	EA	4	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 72,000.00		
216	Furnish & Install Blow-off using Fire Hydrant Detail	EA	5	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
217	Furnish & Install Lead Free Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	7	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 51,100.00		
218	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00		
219	Cut-in 24-inch Gate Valve into 27-inch Bar-wrapped Concrete Pipe in TESCO Easement, Connec to Ex. 27" Pipe	EA	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00		
220	Cut-in 18-inch x 16-inch Cross into Concrete Pipe at Fielder, Connec to Ex. 18" Pipe	EA	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00		
221	Cut-in 16-inch x 16-inch Tee on 16-inch Bar-wrapped Concrete Pipe at Bowen/Venture, Connec to Ex. 16" Pipe	EA	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00		
222	Cut-in 12-inch x 12-inch Tee at Park Row/Davis, Connec to Ex. 16" and 12" Pipe	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00		
223	Cut-in 6-inch x 6-inch Tee at England/Juanita	EA	2	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
224	Remove Existing Valve and Box, Cut and Plug 6-inch to 12-inch Outlet connected to 33-inch Water Main	EA	15	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120,000.00		
225	Plug and Abandon Existing Service Outlet at 33-inch Water Main	EA	5	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
226	Abandon Existing Gate Valve & Box	EA	15	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00		
227	Connect to Existing 6-inch to 12-inch Water Line, Gate Valve, Tee or Cross	EA	16	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 112,000.00		
228	Connect to Existing 3-inch Water Service	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00		
229	Relocate & Adjust Existing 1-inch or 5/8x3/4-inch AMI Water Meter to Final Grade & Location	EA	22	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00		
230	Replace Existing Meter with City Furnished 1-inch or 5/8x3/4-inch AMI meter	EA	65	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,500.00		
231	Replace Existing Meter Box with City Furnished 1-inch Meter Box	EA	46	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00		
232	Replace Existing Meter Box with City Furnished Bullhead Meter Box for two meters	EA	19	\$ 40.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00		
233	Furnish & Install 1-inch Short Water Service from Main to Meter	EA	22	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 41,800.00		
234	Furnish & Install 1-inch Long Water Service from Main to Meter	EA	23	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 69,000.00		
235	Furnish & Install 1-inch Short Water Service from Main to Meter for Bullhead, including all appurtenances	EA	7	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00		
236	Furnish & Install 1-inch Long Water Service from Main to Meter for Bullhead, including all appurtenances	EA	12	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 39,600.00		
237	Replace Existing Meter with City Furnished 2-inch or 1.5-inch AMI Meter	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00		
238	Replaece Existing Meter Box with City Furnished 2-inch Meter Box	EA	3	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00		
239	Furnish & Install 2-inch Long Water Service from Main	EA	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 18,900.00		

Non-Responsive

BID TABULATION REPORT

Davis Pressure Plane Phase 2, City of Arlington Project No. WUWS17001

Flow-Line Construction, Inc.

Woody Contractors, Inc.

SYB Construction Co., Inc.

Bid Opening 11/18/2021 at 2pm

Dallas, Texas

Kennedale, Texas

Irving, Texas

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
240	Cut & Plug Existing 6-inch to 12-inch Water Line	EA	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00		
241	Temporary Water Service and Fire Protection for Walgreen at 2420 W. Arkansas Lane	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00		
242	Furnish & Install, Maintain, and Remove Temporary 2-inch Water Line	LF	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00		
243	Furnish & Install, Maintain, and Remove Temporary 6-inch Water Line	LF	500	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00		
244	Remove & Replace with 18-inch to 36-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe as needed	LF	100	\$ 230.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00		
245	Remove & Replace with 6-inch to 12-inch PVC SDR26 Sanitary Sewer Line as needed	LF	150	\$ 116.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00		
246	Furnish & Install Concrete Encasement	LF	100	\$ 170.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00		
247	Crushed Stone for Bad Weather Access	TN	30	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,080.00		
248	Furnish, Install & Maintain Temporary Trench Repair	LF	9,500	\$ 25.00	\$ 237,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 332,500.00		
249	Furnish & Install Grass Sodding to Match Existing Yard	SY	400	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00		
250	Furnish & Install Grass Sodding to Match Existing Median	SY	1,300	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,500.00		
251	Tree Removal All Sizes	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00		
252	Furnish & Plant Tree	EA	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00		
253	Remove and Restire Street Signs	EA	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 3,225.00		
254	Remove and Replace with New Fence to match existing material, height, and style	LF	50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00		
255	Chlorinate Existing 27-inch Water Line (approximately 5,300 linear feet)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
256	Chlorinate Existing 33-inch Water Line (approximately 5,300 linear feet)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00		
257	Construction Contingency for Water Items	LS	1	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00		
TOTAL BASE BID WATER					\$ 3,719,665.00		\$ 3,940,423.75		\$ -
301	Furnish & Install 8-inch PVC SDR26 115psi by open cut	LF	2,700	\$ 94.00	\$ 253,800.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 429,300.00		
302	Furnish & Install Trench Safety	LF	2,700	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00		
303	Furnish & Install 8-inch SDR26 PVC with 20" Steel Casing by bore	LF	40	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,000.00		
304	Furnish & Install 8-inch PVC SDR26 115psi with 20" Steel Casing by open cut	LF	60	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 13,320.00		
305	Furnish & Install Standard 4-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole	EA	9	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 63,000.00		
306	Replace with Standard 4-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
307	Extra Depth for 4-foot Diameter Manhole	VF	15	\$ 246.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00		
308	Standard 5-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole	EA	3	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
309	Standard 5-foot Diameter Sewer Drop Manhole	EA	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		
310	Extra Depth for 5-foot Diameter Manhole	VF	16	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,960.00		
311	4-inch SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Service (Green Color)	EA	56	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 128,800.00		
312	6-inch SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Service (Green Color)	EA	4	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00		
313	Abandon Existing Manhole	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00		
314	Abandon Existing Cleanout	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00		
315	Remove & Dispose Existing Manhole	EA	9	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00		
316	Connect to Exist. Manhole by Coring & Rework Invert	EA	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
317	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	EA	5	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00		
318	Cut & Plug Existing Sanitary Sewer Line	EA	20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00		
319	Cut & Plug Existing 8-inch Sanitary Sewer Line from inside MH at Bowen/Palo Alto	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		
320	Remove & Dispose Existing Sanitary Sewer Line as needed	LF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00		
321	Reinforced Concrete Encasement	LF	40	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00		
322	Furnish, Install & Maintain Temporary Trench Repair	LF	3,500	\$ 25.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 122,500.00		
323	Flowable Fill 8-inch Sewer crossing Pionner (TXDOT)	LF	200	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00		
324	Furnish & Install Grass Sodding to Match Existing Yard	SY	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00		
325	Pre-Construction Television Inspection	LF	500	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00		
326	Post-Construction Television Inspection	LF	2,700	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,200.00		
327	Construction Contingency for Sewer Items	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		
TOTAL BASE BID SANITARY SEWER					\$ 894,990.00		\$ 964,580.00		\$ -

BID TABULATION REPORT

Davis Pressure Plane Phase 2, City of Arlington Project No. WUWS17001					Flow-Line Construction, Inc.		Woody Contractors, Inc.		SYB Construction Co., Inc.	
Bid Opening 11/18/2021 at 2pm					Dallas, Texas		Kennedale, Texas		Irving, Texas	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
401	Remove & Dispose Existing Concrete Pavement & Curb, and Subgrade	SY	6,200	\$ 10.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 372,000.00			
402	Preparation & Manipulation 10-inch Lime Treated Subgrade	SY	6,200	\$ 3.50	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 74,400.00			
403	Furnish Hydrated Lime for Treated Subgrade (45 lbs/SY)	TN	140	\$ 190.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 31,500.00			
404	Preparation & Manipulation 8-inch Cement Treated Subgrade	SY	6,200	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 68,200.00			
405	Furnish Type I Portland Cement (30 lbs/SY)	TN	93	\$ 242.00	\$ 22,506.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 26,226.00			
406	Furnish & Install 9-inch Reinforced Concrete Pavement with Monolithic Curb (Machine finishing)	SY	6,200	\$ 75.00	\$ 465,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 440,200.00			
407	Remove & Replace Reinforced Concrete Pavement 9-inch (Hand finishing - joint to joint) with Monolithic Curb	SY	1,290	\$ 105.00	\$ 135,450.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 166,410.00			
408	High Early Strength Concrete (Additional Cost)	SY	1,290	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,640.00			
409	Replace with 48-inch to 54-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Storm Pipe as needed	LF	100	\$ 396.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 27,000.00			
410	Arkansas Lane) Micro-seal Roughly 0.25-inch to 0.5-inch on top of Concrete Pavement	SY	10,800	\$ 9.50	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 118,800.00			
411	Remove and Replace TxDOT Continuously Reinforced Concrete Pavement (CRCP)	SY	450	\$ 140.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 67,500.00			
412	Remove and Replace with 5-inch Reinforced Concrete Drive Approach on Compacted Native Soil (Residential)	SY	50	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00			
413	Remove and Replace 6-inch Reinforced Concrete Drive Approach on Compacted Native Soil (Commercial)	SY	300	\$ 95.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 36,900.00			
414	Remove and Replace Concrete Median	SY	230	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 20,240.00			
415	Remove and Replace Median Paver	SY	95	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,875.00			
416	Remove and Replace Reinforced Concrete Curb & Gutter including 8-inch CTB	LF	1,700	\$ 30.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 91,800.00			
417	Remove and Replace Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter including 8-inch CTB	SY	30	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 4,650.00			
418	Remove and Replace 4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks over Compacted Native Soil	SY	420	\$ 80.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,800.00			
419	Remove and Replace ADA Compliant Barrier Free Ramp	EA	14	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 36,400.00			
420	(Fielder) Pulvermix 16-inch depth for entire width of street & haul away extra material	SY	3,650	\$ 8.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 51,100.00			
421	(Venture, Monte Carlo, and Cherry) Pulvermix 14-inch depth for entire width of street & haul away extra material	SY	4,750	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 76,000.00			
422	Preparation & Manipulation 10-inch Lime Treated Subgrade	SY	8,400	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,600.00			
423	Furnish Hydrated Lime for Treated Subgrade (45 lbs/SY)	TN	190	\$ 219.00	\$ 41,610.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 37,240.00			
424	Preparation & Manipulation 8-inch Cement Treated Subgrade	SY	8,400	\$ 3.50	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,600.00			
425	Furnish Type I Portland Cement (30 lbs/SY)	TN	126	\$ 293.00	\$ 36,918.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 32,004.00			
426	(Fielder) Furnish & Install 6-inch Type "B" HMA Base	SY	3,650	\$ 37.00	\$ 135,050.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 116,800.00			
427	(Venture, Monte Carlo, and Cherry) Furnish & Install 4-inch Type "B" HMA Base	SY	4,750	\$ 26.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 109,250.00			
428	Furnish & Install Paving Fabric (Petromat)	SY	8,400	\$ 3.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 50,400.00			
429	Furnish & Install 2-inch Type "D" HMA Surface	SY	8,400	\$ 15.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 134,400.00			
430	Furnish & Install Permanent Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00			
431	Furnish & Install 4-inch Type "B" & 2-inch Type "D" HMA, including 8-inch CTB for Permanent Asphalt Street Transition	SY	100	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00			
432	Furnish & Install Permanent Asphalt Pavement Backfill & Repair	SY	100	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 18,500.00			
433	Remove and Replace Brick Paver Nose with Concrete Monolithic Nose	SY	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 4,820.00			
TOTAL BASE BID PAVING					\$ 1,804,194.00		\$ 2,404,255.00		\$ -	
501	Furnish & Install 12-inch PVC Water Line C900 DR18 (235psi) by open cut	LF	110	\$325.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$235.00	\$ 25,850.00			
502	Furnish & Install 8-inch PVC Water Line C900 DR18 (235psi) by open cut	LF	250	\$290.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$210.00	\$ 52,500.00			
503	Furnish & Install Trench Safety	LF	360	\$2.00	\$ 720.00	\$0.25	\$ 90.00			
504	Crushed Stone for Bad Weather Access	TN	20	\$53.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$36.00	\$ 720.00			
505	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00			
506	Abandon Existing Gate Valve & Box	EA	13	\$900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,250.00			
507	Furnish & Install 12-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	EA	6	\$10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 19,800.00			
508	Furnish & Install 8-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve	EA	9	\$9,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00			
509	Relocate & Adjust Existing 1-inch or 5/8x3/4-inch AMI Water Meter to Final Grade & Location	EA	3	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 900.00			
510	Replace Existing Meter Box with City Furnished 1-inch Meter Box	EA	3	\$40.00	\$ 120.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00			
511	Install City Furnished 1-inch Meter Box	EA	1	\$30.00	\$ 30.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00			
512	Furnish & Install 1-inch Short Water Service	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00			
513	Furnish & Install 1-inch Long Water Service	EA	2	\$2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00			

BID TABULATION REPORT										
Davis Pressure Plane Phase 2, City of Arlington Project No. WUWS17001					Flow-Line Construction, Inc.		Woody Contractors, Inc.		SYB Construction Co., Inc.	
Bid Opening 11/18/2021 at 2pm					Dallas, Texas		Kennedale, Texas		Irving, Texas	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
514	Furnish & Install 2-inch Long Water Service from Main to Meter with Multi-Wye	EA	1	\$4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00			
515	Relocate & Adjust Existing 2-inch or 1.5-inch AMI Water Meter to Final Grade & Location	EA	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00			
516	Replace Existing Meter Box with City Furnished 2-inch Meter Box	EA	2	\$40.00	\$ 80.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00			
517	Furnish & Install 2-inch Short Water Service	EA	2	\$3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00			
518	Connect to Existing 12-inch Water Line with cut-in fittings	EA	17	\$5,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 102,000.00			
519	Connect to Existing 12-inch Gate Valve	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00			
520	Connect to Existing 6-inch and 8-inch Water Line, Gate Valve, Tee or Cross	EA	8	\$5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00			
521	Cut & Plug Existing 12-inch Water Line	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00			
522	Cut & Plug Existing 12-inch Water Line on Existing 42-inch C-303	EA	3	\$3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00			
523	Cut & Plug Existing 6-inch and 8-inch Water Line	EA	13	\$1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 6,500.00			
524	Cut & Plug Existing 6-inch and 8-inch Water Line on Existing 42-inch C-303	EA	12	\$2,600.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 31,200.00			
525	Remove and Replace 4-inch thick Reinforced Concrete Sidewalks over Compacted Native Soil	SY	40	\$80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$170.00	\$ 6,800.00			
526	Remove and Replace Reinforced Concrete Valley Gutter including 8-inch CTB	SY	15	\$110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$330.00	\$ 4,950.00			
527	Furnish & Install Permanent Asphalt Pavement Backfill & Repair	SY	350	\$120.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$185.00	\$ 64,750.00			
528	Remove and Replace TxDOT Continuously Reinforced Concrete Pavement (CRCP)	SY	110	\$140.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$415.00	\$ 45,650.00			
529	Pavement Marking	LF	30	\$115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,050.00			
530	Furnish & Install Grass Sodding to Match Existing Yard	SY	50	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$15.00	\$ 750.00			
TOTAL BASE BID UTA WATER					\$ 537,360.00		\$ 475,660.00		\$ -	
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 7,166,209.00		\$ 7,994,918.75		\$ -	
199A	Additional cost for using Green Cement (ALTERNATE A)	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ -			
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE A					\$ 7,166,210.00		\$ 7,994,918.75		\$ -	

This Bid Tabulation is for information only. The Bid is under evaluation by the City of Arlington.